
Female members 1,768 
9.6% across all associations

2019 = 434 

2025 = 1,768

FEMALE MEMBERS



Total members 
by association 18,361 

Male 16,593 Female 1,768

16,5931,768



1,768 

Female members by association 

1 PDPA
4 WPBSA
38 WRPA

53 PJA
55 LMA

125 NPA

159 PCA

210 PFA 
SCOTLAND

232 RPA

291 PGA

600 PFA



9.8%

3.3%

PFA has expanded 
to include all WSL2 
female members
2019 to 2025



PFA Scotland 
now has over 200 
female members

0%
12.4%
Female members 

2019 to 2025



3.9%
30.9%

Nearly one third 
of RPA members 
are women

2020

2025



Men’s and Women’s 
minimum county 
salaries now equal

22 to 159 members 

2019 to 2025



0% to 
21.2%
Female members
2019 to 2025

Now a dedicated 
PDM for female 
WRPA players



35% of league 
representation to 93% 
First year the NPA has a 
team of 3 PDMs

35% to 93%

2019 to 2025



55% increase 
in women joining 

PGA Training 
Programme

2019 = 70 

2025 = 108

FEMALE MEMBERS


